121471 / Rev. 01 - 29.07.2015
IBExU03ATEX1038 X
Сохраните для дальнейшео
использования
Магнитный поплавковый
переключатель H...-EX
Руководство по эксплуатации
RU C-DE-ГБ08.B.00845

Cylindrical float
Обычное исполнение
Basic type Code 1 Code 2 Code 3 Code 4 Code 5 Code 6 Code 7
Z V S 250/ 1,6/ 60/ 1000 ...
Code 7
Magnet system
Code 6
S.G. in kg/m³
Code 5
Temperature in °C
Code 4
Nominal pressure MPa
Code 3
Float length in mm =
100 - 400
Code 2:
Straight cylindrical float
Code 1:
Material
V  Stainless steel
T  Titanium
HC  Hastelloy HC
HB  Hastelloy HB
Basic type:
Cylindrical float
12 / 13
Присоединения к процессу
Номинальное давление, бар Номинальное давление, бар
Flange 1,2 Triclamp DIN 32676 1,3
PN 6 6 bar
DN 10 – DN 50
0,5 " – 2 "
16 bar
PN 16 16 bar
DN 65 – DN 100
2,5 " – 4 "
10 bar
PN 40 40 bar Dairy fitting acc. to DIN 11851 1
PN 64 64 bar DN 10 – DN 40 40 bar
PN 100 100 bar DN 50 – DN 100 25 bar
PN 160 160 bar DN 125 – DN 150 16 bar
150 lbs 15 bar (max 148°C)  JIS B 2210
300 lbs 38 bar (max 148°C)  2 K – 63 K 2 bar – 63 bar
600 lbs 77 bar (max 148°C)
900 150 bar (max 148°C)
1500 250 bar (max 148°C)
These pressures can be applied on
- 1 use of suitable gaskets
- 2 use of suitable bolts
- 3 use of suitable tensioning rings
If the pressure specifications for the process connection (e.g. flange) and float differ, the lowest
pressure figure is then the nominal pressure of the H…-EX
KSR-Float
Type Type
old
Max.
operating
pressure
[bar]
Type Type old Max.
operating
pressure
[bar]
Type Type old Max.
operating
pressure [bar]
V44R SVK 16 T62R STA 25 HB44R SHBK 16
V52R SV 40  T80R STB23 25  HB52R SHB 40
V62R SVA 32 T98R STC 25 HB62R SHBA 32
V80R SVB23 25  T105R STD 25  HB80R SHBB23 25
V98R SVC 25 HC44R SHCK 16 HB98R SHBC 25
V105R SVD 25  HC52R SHC 40  HB105R SHBD 25
T44R STK 16 HC62R SHCA 32 ZVSS...